

Martin Slough Multimodal Trail

PW#: DO-2022-043

Federal Project Number TAP-0005(002)

Bid Tabulation

Date: 11.17.2021

Item No.	Item	Est. Quantity	Unit	Herback General Engineering		Mountain West Construction, Inc.		A & K Earthmovers		Aspen Development Corp.		Burdick Excavating Co. Inc.		Sierra Nevada Construction		MKD Construction		F.W. Carson	
				Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price	Bid Unit Price	Bid Price
1	Mobilization & Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 36,402.00	\$ 36,402.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 130,936.00	\$ 130,936.00	\$ 13,265.79	\$ 13,265.79	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 275,000.00	\$ 58,400.00	\$ 58,400.00
2	Dust Control & Dewatering	1	LS	\$ 22,300.00	\$ 22,300.00	\$ 6,343.00	\$ 6,343.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 82,789.77	\$ 82,789.77	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 39,300.00	\$ 39,300.00
3	Clear, Grub & Demolition	1	LS	\$ 40,780.00	\$ 40,780.00	\$ 32,270.00	\$ 32,270.00	\$ 30,547.00	\$ 30,547.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 21,996.95	\$ 21,996.95	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 274,003.88	\$ 274,003.88	\$ 286,300.00	\$ 286,300.00
4	Revegetation	1	LS	\$ 11,790.00	\$ 11,790.00	\$ 24,467.00	\$ 24,467.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 26,705.01	\$ 26,705.01	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00
5	Temporary Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 6,687.00	\$ 6,687.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 8,323.07	\$ 8,323.07	\$ 42,614.00	\$ 42,614.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
6	Temporary Erosion Control & BMPs	1	LS	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 13,800.00	\$ 84,101.00	\$ 84,101.00	\$ 113,000.00	\$ 113,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 63,810.82	\$ 63,810.82	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 152,000.00	\$ 108,800.00	\$ 108,800.00
7	Mass Grading & On-Site Earthwork	1,600	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 109.57	\$ 175,312.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 52.38	\$ 83,808.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 72,000.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 251,200.00
8	Import Structural Fill	2,575	CY	\$ 38.00	\$ 97,850.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 95,275.00	\$ 67.00	\$ 172,525.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 103,000.00	\$ 50.86	\$ 130,964.50	\$ 80.00	\$ 206,000.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 213,725.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 386,250.00
9	PCC Sidewalk Section	1,244	SF	\$ 9.00	\$ 11,196.00	\$ 13.40	\$ 16,669.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,440.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 21,148.00	\$ 14.04	\$ 17,465.76	\$ 21.00	\$ 26,124.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 18,660.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 26,124.00
10	Type 1 PCC Curb & Gutter	88	LF	\$ 44.00	\$ 3,872.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 4,488.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 7,480.00	\$ 118.15	\$ 10,397.20	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,040.00
11	Flexible Pavement Section	98,430	SF	\$ 4.50	\$ 442,935.00	\$ 4.98	\$ 490,181.40	\$ 4.20	\$ 413,406.00	\$ 7.30	\$ 718,539.00	\$ 7.01	\$ 689,994.30	\$ 5.00	\$ 492,150.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 492,150.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 570,894.00
12	Gravel Shoulder Section	39,372	SF	\$ 0.70	\$ 27,560.40	\$ 4.00	\$ 157,488.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 118,116.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 59,058.00	\$ 1.84	\$ 72,444.48	\$ 2.00	\$ 78,744.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 78,744.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 59,058.00
13	Willow Control Fabric	1	LS	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 29,000.00	\$ 71,385.00	\$ 71,385.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 67,500.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 95,000.00	\$ 72,570.32	\$ 72,570.32	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 73,000.00	\$ 88,400.00	\$ 88,400.00
14	Bollard	7	EA	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 2,792.00	\$ 19,544.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 16,450.00	\$ 1,903.33	\$ 13,323.31	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 2,284.16	\$ 15,989.12	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 11,900.00
15	Boat Access Ramp	1	EA	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 2,075.00	\$ 3,871.00	\$ 3,871.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,520.34	\$ 6,520.34	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00
16	Adjust Existing Utility Covers to Grade	5	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 911.00	\$ 4,555.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 470.97	\$ 2,354.85	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 5,500.00
17	Site Signage	1	LS	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 12,180.00	\$ 12,730.00	\$ 12,730.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,818.40	\$ 17,818.40	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 18,150.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 18,500.00
18	Pavement Markings	1	LS	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 833.00	\$ 833.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,963.88	\$ 5,963.88	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00
19	Barbed Wire Fence	150	LF	\$ 58.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 57.60	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 47.71	\$ 7,156.50	\$ 100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 8,700.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 19,200.00
20	Wood Split Rail Fence	800	LF	\$ 27.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 26.25	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 22,400.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 27.43	\$ 21,944.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 168.00	\$ 134,400.00
21	Pedestrian Ramp	4	EA	\$ 2,415.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 3,972.00	\$ 15,888.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 9,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 4,338.31	\$ 17,353.24	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 7,600.00
22	15" RCP Culvert Remove and Replace	45	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,375.00	\$ 84.85	\$ 3,818.25	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,250.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 3,825.00	\$ 128.80	\$ 5,796.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 10,350.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 3,150.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 8,775.00
23	15" CMP Culvert	180	LF	\$ 127.00	\$ 22,860.00	\$ 111.00	\$ 19,980.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 23,400.00	\$ 153.33	\$ 27,599.40	\$ 235.00	\$ 42,300.00	\$ 161.00	\$ 28,980.00	\$ 139.00	\$ 25,020.00
24	18" CMP Culvert	15	LF	\$ 157.00	\$ 2,355.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 245.00	\$ 3,675.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 186.19	\$ 2,792.85	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 164.00	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 258.00	\$ 3,870.00
25	18" RCP Culvert	40	LF	\$ 138.00	\$ 5,520.00	\$ 527.00	\$ 21,080.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 6,400.00	\$ 242.51	\$ 9,700.40	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 10,080.00	\$ 249.00	\$ 9,960.00
26	24" CMP Culvert	130	LF	\$ 188.00	\$ 24,440.00	\$ 176.00	\$ 22,880.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 29,900.00	\$ 190.00	\$ 24,700.00	\$ 240.79	\$ 31,302.70	\$ 240.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 196.00	\$ 25,480.00
27	36" CMP Culvert	40	LF	\$ 263.00	\$ 10,520.00	\$ 223.00	\$ 8,920.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 307.06	\$ 12,282.40	\$ 340.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 297.00	\$ 11,880.00
28	14'x3' Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert	24	LF	\$ 3,083.00	\$ 73,992.00	\$ 2,893.00	\$ 69,432.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 91,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 3,427.31	\$ 82,255.44	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 86,400.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 139,200.00
29	Rock Riprap Reinforcement	20	CY	\$ 206.00	\$ 4,120.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 185.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 262.35	\$ 5,247.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 260.00	\$ 5,200.00
30	Irrigation Head Gate	2	EA	\$ 730.00	\$ 1,460.00	\$ 854.00	\$ 1,708.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,122.36	\$ 4,244.72	\$ 275.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 6,600.00
31	Utility Trenching	6,057	LS	\$ 13.25	\$ 80,255.25	\$ 11.00	\$ 66,627.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 169,596.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 133,254.00	\$ 28.91	\$ 175,107.87	\$ 25.00	\$ 151,425.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 115,083.00	\$ 37.00	\$ 224,109.00
32	Pull Box	2	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 568.00	\$ 1,136.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 1,370.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,051.67	\$ 10,103.34	\$ 625.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
33	Rockery Wall	275	LS	\$ 145.00	\$ 39,875.00	\$ 139.40	\$ 38,335.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 46,750.00	\$ 113.27	\$ 31,149.25	\$ 140.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 146.00	\$ 40,150.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 17,875.00
34	Rock Fill	4,225	CY	\$ 82.50	\$ 348,562.50	\$ 86.25	\$ 364,406.25	\$ 75.00	\$ 316,875.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 211,250.00	\$ 51.37	\$ 217,038.25	\$ 120.00	\$ 507,000.00	\$ 105.00	\$ 443,625.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 739,375.00
				Total	\$ 1,577,883.15	Total	\$ 1,912,267.50	Total	\$ 1,970,000.00	Total	\$ 1,989,890.00	Total	\$ 2,001,590.11	Total	\$ 2,321,007.00	Total	\$ 2,674,000.00	Total	\$ 3,338,910.00